
lle Numb

11537—

 14706

ERR-1

sR-2

 Clndian Affairs

(B.C. Records)

RAG 10
INDIAN AFFAIRS

Royal Commission on Indian Affairs for the
Province of Britishuplumbia

Volume 11028

Subject

Pre-exmption claim of William Duncan
to land in Comox District, British

. k*lumbia - (This is an Ottawa Headquerters,
Black series fils, which was loaned to

the Royal Commission on Indian Affaire
for the Province of Britishbringing

and retained with the Royal Commission
records).

Kwawkewith Agency - Provincial Crown
grant in favour of Carl W. Rasmussen
covering Semach Reserve No. 2
Nahwatti Band, Sea Otter Cove -

(This is an Ottawa Headquarters,
or Black series fils, which was loaned
to the Royal Commission on Indian

Affairs for the Province of British

Gelumbia and retained with the Royal
Commission records).

â Special – Records

Largely copies of early backward
records concerning Indian matters in
 plumbia with emphasis on the
period 1876-1878. There are copies of
numerous reports by G.M. Sproat, the

Joint Commissioner of the Indian Reserve
Commission, including a lengthy diary
 type report of travers in the Kamloops-
Okanagan area during the period June-
November 1877.

Special Reference Records -
Largely copies of backward records
concerning Indian matters in British
Golumbia. There are copies of numerous
reporta by G.M. Sproat, the joint
Commissioner of the Indian Reserve

Commission including aonsiled report
of 17 July 1879 concerning the Neklakapamuk
Indians of the Lytton area.

PG 10, Vol. I'1028
File 11537

ARCHS OUES

1879-1880

1912-1917

1858-1860,

1873-1878

1879-1881


