RG 10 INDIAN AFFAIRS Royal Commission on Indian Affairs for the Province of British Columbia

.

Volume 11028

....

١.,

File Number Part	Subject	Date
11537-	Pre-emption claim of William Duncan to land in Comox District, British Columbia - (This is an Ottawa Headquarters Black Series file, which was loaned to the Royal Commission on Indian Affairs for the Province of British Columbia and retained with the Royal Commission records).	1879-1880 ,
413706	Kwawkewlth Agency - Provincial Crown Grant in favour of Carl W, Rasmussen covering Semach Reserve No. 2, [®] Nahwatti Band, Sea Otter Cove - (This is an Ottawa Headquarters, Black Series file, which was loaned to the Royal Commission on Indian Affairs for the Province of British Columbia and retained with the Royal Commission records).	1912-1917
SRR-1	Special Reference Records - Largely copies of early background records concerning Indian matters in British Columbia with emphasis on the period 1876-1878. There are copies of numerous reports by G.M. Sproat, the Joint Commissioner of the Indian Reserve Commission, including a lengthy diary type report of travels in the Kamloops- Okanagan area during the period June- November 1877.	1858-1860, 1873-1878
SRR-2	Special Reference Records - Largely copies of background records concerning Indian matters in British Columbia. There are copies of numerous reports by G.M. Sproat, the Joint Commissioner of the Indian Reserve Commission including a detailed report of 17 July 1879 concerning the Neklakapamu Indians of the Lytton area.	1879-1881

Indian Affairs (B.C. Records) RG 10, Vol. 11028 File 11537

NY OF

5

(*):

VES PUBLI CANADA

.